

# SATURDAY, MAY 22, 2021

City of Pattison & Waller County Household Hazardous Waste Collection Day\*



# **DROP OFF LOCATION\***

Pattison Area Volunteer Fire Department 2950 FM 359 Pattison, Texas 77423

8:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. or until maximum capacity reached.

## Important Items to Note

#### <u>Guidelines</u>

- Products in original containers
- Properly sealed and closed containers
- No mixing or consolidating products
- Transport in trunk or bed of vehicle
  Remain in your vehicle, follow CDC guidelines, and allow staff to remove product from your vehicle.

#### What to bring:

- Tires passenger/light truck and 18-wheeler OFF the rim only
- Electronics
- Household chemicals and cleaners
- Residential products Labeled "caution", "warning" or poison"
- Aerosols
- Camp Stove Propane Bottles
- Fluorescent Light Bulbs
- Paints, Stains, & Varnishes Limit of 25 gallons per household
- Household Batteries
- Used Auto oil, filters, anti-freeze, transmission and brake fluid
- Pool, Lawn & Garden Chemicals

#### What NOT to bring:

- No Industrial, Commercial, or Business Waste
- No CRT Monitors /TV's / Floor Standing Copier/ Printer/Shredder
- No water or fire damaged electronic equipment
- No electronic equipment previously stored outdoors
- No tractor/agriculture tires; no unrecyclable tires
- No Dioxins
- No containers >5 gallons
- No Explosives, Ammunition or Radioactive waste (smoke alarms)
- No Medical & Pharmaceutical Items
- No Large Gas or Propane Cylinders
- No trash

We reserve the right to refuse items.

## Recyclables can be taken to Waller County Recycling Center:

Visit their site for information on our local recycling program www.co.waller.tx.us/page/Recycling.

Questions? Email Joe Garcia at joe.garcia@pattison.texas.gov For additional information, visit www.pattison.texas.gov

Special Thanks to:

Trey Duhon, Waller County Judge Troy Guidry, Waller County Sheriff Joe Trimm, Waller County Constable, Pct 4 Rick Kershner, Superintendent, Royal ISD Brian Cantrell, Waller County OEM Pattison Area Volunteer Fire Department Waller County Environmental Division





This event for City of Pattison - Waller County residents was made possible through grant funding from the Houston-Galveston Area Council and the TCEQ.